



Date: November 16, 2015

Subject: 12" x 2" 6,000 lb Brake Lining Change

Dexter Axle is pleased to announce that we are upgrading the 5,200 lb. CSA approved 12" x 2" electric brake to a 6,000 lb. rated CSA approved brake. The rating upgrade is due to a lining material change. The lining material change will cause existing part numbers to be replaced or obsoleted. This will be considered a running change. Affected parts will migrate to the replacing part numbers as existing inventory becomes depleted.

The chart on page 2 lists affected part numbers, a description, and a summary of the change.

Please contact your Dexter Sales Engineer with any questions.

Mark Nave
Market Manager



PRODUCT BULLETIN #382

Part Number	Description	Summary of changes
023-105-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 5 hole	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-105-09	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 9 hole	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-106-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 5 hole	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-106-09	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 9 hole	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-112-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-113-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-326-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-105-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA 5 hole
023-327-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-106-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA 5 hole
023-328-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-112-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park
023-329-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-113-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 5 hole with park
023-357-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 33" leads	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-358-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 33" leads	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-00 Dex 2 was 040-045-00
023-458-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA , FSA	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-01 Dex 2 was 040-045-03
023-458-01	12 X 2 6K elec LH 5.2K CSA 33" leads, FSA	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-01 Dex 2 was 040-045-03
023-459-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA , FSA	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-02 Dex 2 was 040-045-04
023-459-01	12 X 2 6K elec RH 5.2K CSA 33" leads, FSA	040-215-00 Dex 2 was 040-044-00 040-216-02 Dex 2 was 040-045-04
023-466-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA , FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-458-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA, FSA
023-467-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA , FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by 023-459-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA, FSA
K23-326-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-105-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA
K23-327-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-106-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA
K23-328-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA with park	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-112-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA with park
K23-329-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA with park	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-113-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA with park
K23-466-00	12 X 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA , FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-458-00 12 x 2 6K elec LH 6K CSA, FSA
K23-467-00	12 X 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA , FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K23-459-00 12 x 2 6K elec RH 6K CSA, FSA
K71-048-00	Shoe & Lining kit, 12 X 2 Electric	Obsolete / Replaced by K71-127-00 Shoe & Lining kit, 12 x 2 Electric
K71-673-00	Shoe & Lining kit, 12 X 2 EI LH 6K FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K71-675-00 Shoe & Lining Kit, 12 x 2 EL LH 6K FSA
K71-674-00	Shoe & Lining kit, 12 X 2 EI RH 6K FSA	Obsolete / Replaced by K71-676-00 Shoe & Lining Kit, 12 x 2 EL RH 6K FSA